] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE302.doc Date: 11/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

SIMPSON

ELECTRIC
UNDERBENCH OVEN
“H” SERIES

/MODELS:

63H906S*40
63H906W*40
63H9145*40
63H914W*40

© Copyright 2007 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



Variant Change Summary

*40 Oven fan element and oven liner.

Page 2 CE302.doc

First Built Dates:

63H906S*40 12/07
63H906W*40 12/07
63H9145*40 12/07
63H914W*40 12/07




CONTENTS PAGE N°
VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY & FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 63H906 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 63H914 6-7
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 8
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 63H906
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 63H914 10
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 63H906 11
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 63H914 12
INTERNAL PACK 13
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 63H906S 63H914S 14
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 63H906W 63H914W 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 63H906 16
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 63H914 17

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE302.doc




0395 002 178.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5746
OVEN ASSEMBLY

63H906W*40

63H906S*40

Page 4 CE302.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5746

QTY

0545 002 660

TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS

0125 008 360

CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH

0750 003 032

SCREW M4/0.7 X10 MUSH

0081 009 932

FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0545 002 694

TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS

0048 004 702

CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS

0125 008 375

CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH

0545 002 695

TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS

0048 004 703

CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS

0012 018 695

SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS

0038 016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0122 004 538

ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0125008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO03

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 15)

0122 004 574

ELEMENT FAN RING EGO

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0395 002 199

OVEN ENAM ELEC FAN FRM GIO BIO

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0489 001 146

BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS

0349 001 376

SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

0214 002 118

MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

0026 001 042

FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

0065 009 259

NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0374 005 197

INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS

NININNNNNNIN R IRRRIZ R PR R ke
©Olo(~No|a|RwNO|v|o|No| =0~ w[NF[o]@ RN A WINIF

0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2

RRIXRRRRRRRRINR R RRRR IR R R R R R X P NP~

Page 5 CE302.doc




0395 002 179.doc
MODELS: 63H914S*40 63H914W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5745
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE302.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5745

QTY

0545 002 660

TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS

0125 008 360

CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH

0750 003 032

SCREW M4/0.7 X10 MUSH

0081 009 932

FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0545 002 694

TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS

0048 004 702

CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS

0125 008 375

CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH

0545 002 695

TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS

0048 004 703

CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS

0038 016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0028 025 418

COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0028 025 403

COVER RETAINING LATCH

0046 001 024

LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMOO03

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 16)

0125008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0122 004 543

ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS

0395 002 213

OVEN ENAM ELEC MF5 FRM BIOS

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0489 001 146

BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS

0701 002 133

SCREW #6 3.5X28 HILO PAN PH

0349 001 376

SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

0214 002 118

MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0026 001 042

FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

0065 009 259

NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

0122 004 574

ELEMENT FAN RING EGO

0374 005 197

INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS

W WWWININNININNINNINN(R|IR R Z R (R R R RR e
RN|RP|O|o|o(No|a|RWNF|[O|o|o|(N|=|o|a|hw(N|F|[o|@R(N o0& Wi F

0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2

RRRRR X PR RIN R IX R RRIAR R R RR R R R R R R PR X PN~

Page 7 CE302.doc



0038 003 293.doc

MODELS:

63H906S*40
63H914S*40

63H906W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5470
63H914W*40 PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION EX. 5470 QTY
1 0092 001 203 | FLUE OVEN VENT ELEC U/B BIOS 1
2 0038 003 292 | PANEL DECK INTER BIOS 1
3 0541 001 232 | THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG OC98 1
4 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2
5 REFER ITEM 6 | FAN IMPELLER COOLING BIOS 1
6 0257 001 032 | CANOPY & FAN ASSY (INCITEMS5,8,9,10&11) | 1
7 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
8 0707 010031 | SPEED CLIP #8 8526/17/320 1
9 REFER ITEM 6 | MOTOR FAN COOLING BIOS 1
10 | 9000660000 SCREW M4 X 15 PAN FLANGE BIOS 3
11 | REFERITEM 6 | NUT HEX 0.7 X 4 1

Page 8 CE302.doc




0402 001 112.doc

MODELS: 63H906S*40

63H906W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5474
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION EX.5474 QTY
1 0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS 1
2 0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME MDP16 1
3 0038 006 772 | PANEL SIDE UB BIOS 2
4 0038 008 080 | PANEL COVER WIRE UB BIOS 1
5 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
7 0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS 1

Page 9 CE302.doc



0402 001 111.doc
MODELS: 63H914S*40 63H914W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5525

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5525 QTY
1 0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS 1
2 0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME MDP16 1
3 0028 025 404 | COVER BASE PANEL SHIELD BIOS 1
4 0038 006 772 | PANEL SIDE UB BIOS 2
5 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
7 0038 008 080 | PANEL COVER WIRE UB BIOS 1
8 0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS 1

Page 10 CE302.doc



0038 011 659_0038 011 764.doc

MODELS:

63H906S*40

63H906W*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5741
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5741 S W
1 10038 011 658 |PNL CNT & CLIPS 63H906S BIOS 1
0038 011 763 |PNL CNT & CLIPS 63H906W BIOS 1
2 10600 001 069 |LENS INDICATOR BIOS 1 1
3 0534001 741 |SWITCH EGO FAN FORCED UB 1 1
4 10541 001 931 |[THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
5 0574 001 257 |TIMER 60MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1 1
6 0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
7 10022 041 102 |PLATE MTG SWITCH MULTI 7 BIOS 1 1
8 0019 008 098 |KNOB ELEC S/S BIOS (INC ITEM 12) 2
0019 008 121 |KNOB ELEC WHITE 7801 (INC ITEM 12) 2
9 0701009 035 |[SCREW #8 X 38 PAN QUADREX 2 2
10 0060 002 094 |LIGHT IND REDLENS BLK 600MM 1 1
11 0271 001 309 |SPACER CONTROL PANEL BIOS 2 2
12 129143982 CLIP SPRING KNOB (PT OF ITEM 8) 2 2

Page 11 CE302.doc



0038 011 637_0038 011 750.doc

MODELS: 63H914S*40 63H914W*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5740
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5740

0019 008 098

KNOB ELEC S/S BIOS (INC ITEM 2)

0019 008 121

KNOB ELEC WHITE 7801 (INC ITEM 2)

N

29143982

CLIP SPRING KNOB (PT OF ITEM 1)

N

N

0574 001 255

BUTTON CLCK BLK 3-B DIEHL

w

w

AlWIN

0038 011 636

PNL CNT & CLIPS 63H914S BIOS

o

0038 011 749

PNL CNT & CLIPS 63H914W BIOS

0701 009 035

SCREW #8 X 38 PAN QUADREX

0022 041 118

PLATE MTG SW DIEHL BIOS

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

387 1247 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

OO (N[O O1

0534 001 738

SWITCH MULTIF'N 5 - MAXI GRILL

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICATOR NEON 240V 600MM

e
RO

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

RlRrRRIN RN

RRRR N RN

Page 12 CE302.doc




0263 010 432.doc

MODELS: 63H906S*40
63H914S*40

63H906W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5683
63H914W*40 INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5683 QTY
1 0327001 194 |RACK SHELF OVEN FORM RUN BIOS 2
2 0327 001 202 |RACK FRAME G/DISH FRM BIOS 1
3 |0036 001 101 |DISH GRILL ENAM 540 BIOS 1
4 10327 001 200 |[RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS 1

N.l. |[ES1001 CLEANER & REPELLENT STEELKLEEN X

Page 13 CE302.doc



0009 001 647_0009 001 662.doc
MODELS: 63H906S*40 63H914S*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5748
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

&

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5748 906S 914S

0701 009 031 |SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

0038 002 712 |PNL DR OTR & GLASS ASSY ST/ST

0050 010 755 |HANDLE DOOR BIOS S/S

0160 003 605 |[ENDCAP HANDLE BLACK BIOS

NN N

0702 004 012 |SCREW 3/16X30 PAN PH TRILOB GP

OO WIN|F
RININFPIFPIN

0038 001 875 |PNL IN OV DR ASS LOW GLS

0038 001 877 |PNL IN OV DR ASS MID BIOS 1

Page 14 CE302.doc



0009 001 646_0009 001 661.doc

MODELS: 63H906W*40 63H914W*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5747
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5747 906W | 914W
1 |0701 009 031 |SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2 2
2 10038 002 716 |PNL OV DR OTR & GLS ASS WHT CH 1 1
3 0050010 756 |HANDLE DOOR BIOS WHITE 1 1
4 10160 003 604 |[ENDCAP HANDLE WHITE BIOS 2 2
5 10271 001 304 |SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS 2 2
6 0702004 012 |SCREW 3/16X30 PAN PH TRILOB GP 2 2
7 |0038 001875 |[PNLIN OV DR ASS LOW GLS 1
0038 001 877 |PNL IN OV DR ASS MID BIOS 1

Page 15 CE302.doc



VOBIVWI0 NO3 wee-Z-691 ON/d

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-002-324B

63H906W*40

63H906S*40

MODELS:

o
s %
T3INYd

TOHLNOD

1\ (VS 6) MAEC & = ONTLVYE M

=L

) 4
Z2 <
(ORS)
%)
o
w o
ol
o -
o
wn >
TCETZTIICL IENYID C N
R A AR TR A RN EA M EE T T SR E T A I z <
LINMN SNIDIAH3S JAHLEY 4 39 1SN F9NYH STHL -ONINHYM S m A L e L s »l . eyt A
340430 ¥IN0d L1DINNOIS|Q I on 1 Ly o s1avs THRLSVINNVR B31dv LsTL 35NVLSIS36 NO1TWAMN 1 3ul 0356va BwH Lonaoud §17 < o
A c / ONILVY 2,61 e
AO¥ S 43ONVd HLIM QI10INNOD 36 15NN 30NV §1HL SILON 3SY3ITd MOLIIASNI NOILYTIVLSNI m
O
=) w = wm
& ® <
0=
ottt " M08 | O [ x
(Pottis ) me | Tenehoost oo E N
M2 e doLon o 7z Moo22 % T
B zqwow,o%,o o.izﬂmo) A Wo022 L IN3n33 Y 0
NIAD ' > - a37404 Nv 4 17149 L
LN3IW3T3 auw
OwI
Z9 =
Z W W
— === |- —|= - =t = o m
I I [ < - Y
318YL ¥010373$ NOILINNS HOLIMS 1 % 4 Co Rk oz | o% < AN.HR
¥ ¥ "B I71 49 40123138 LT I (@)
{1 : NOTLONNS i JA_ o =
Xw [ a ] ¢ VA NV | TR B [ -
R Z 1504430 ! " ! 27N m o
| 0] n Qg 5 Sh |+ T
X _ LHO11 | | d 24 g6 n ] =
} e (R (R — 1]
0 140 LHOIT ©3
5|z v NO T LINN 4 HOLYD AN N E
1= 1 Z <
® O 4
% 2
O ] m
o -
x
o >
L m
-
< 0
% %)
ax
=10
I
0 E
E 3

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 16 CE302.doc



. * *
MODELS: 63H914S*40 63H914W*40 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
L
[= =
o T
Lo =
= | =
o mo| &
= = &
rd wo| =
[4 =
3 A Fal o
S = o=
- —_—
o ] B33 Wl o
z S Yo - -
2 = e o [ H*_:.- a
Bl A X_'E: . = 25 )
[T [ [ T =5
F= I s S A ] T B )
o |— | [P [ [on | * — o Ly
= ozm 218
al =lL| |2 su— = —
g R EEko
| 1B FlEE 2
g, ez o 5| 2 p
o HE AR
pm ) =
= w
— x
[LE] = -
& = =N 33 =
= = L
o= &&= gz i
et = =
= = g E=
_| = =3 o= =
o - = =)
ey Lo S B
EE q—c_ o= g
Bl — o M =
= = = LW w
. m Sk m a
o — 3 =Eo TR
=+ wih s
m o S
o —0 o = ow
= ol Lo -
o O T [ x
W O— : A | |85+
o — = -
= @
m o Tm =
= O— = — W= =
] e =
I ) = j— =
3—> _IEQ ':l_: ;
=  O— H = e
ﬂd“
E —CI1_|£:§|1—1| .
u
o 2 a
A - e
ol == e EEEE
— = =] =TTy
— o BT 5k g=c I
wr = = iR
| — | whwle
il EEES
= @ é 3 l I Cmng
= . En—En
o 5o —E5
=] = .
. = e
L 2= faptd
52 — Lo
o= g SE_
T L= Gxdo
+—- 13 =E2:
W Sa= oot
= 8 o
_ 4&—:1—' £[esws
B o | |5k
=L = £§ :Enﬁﬂ
i p = & =2
o—= Eﬂ P
= BlEdus
= b
= 5=t
2
— E§;==:
=T —— = (g
n e
= Mol J|e32
O 2| Ee%
— o E =
T

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 17 CE302.doc




